# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEVERLY ANN DEAL	05/24/2017
REBECCA HARMON	05/24/2017
CHIH JUNG LEE	05/12/2017
JUDY LEE	05/12/2017
KEVIN LEE	05/15/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CE SOIR LINGERIE COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	12317 TECHNOLOGY BLVD, SUITE 300	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78727	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15675375

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-678-6408
Email: Art@FreilichPC.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR FREILICH

Address Line 1: 20555 DEVONSHIRE ST #372

Address Line 4: CHATSWORTH, CALIFORNIA 91311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 216/500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ARTHUR FREILICH

SIGNATURE: /Arthur Freilich/

DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CES116-ASSIGN500#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043451 FRAME: 0408

EPAS ID: PAT4573675

504526969

## ASSIGNMENT

Name of Inventors:

Beverly Ann Deal

Rebecca Harmon Chih Jung Lee

Judy Lee Kevin Lee

Name of Assignee:

Ce Soir Lingerie Company, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee:

Texas

Title of Application:

ADHESIVE BRA CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING

**VERTICAL SUPPORT STRAP** 

Application No.:

15/675,375

Application Filing Date:

08/11/2017

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned party hereby assigns and/or ratifies that he has assigned to the above-named Assignee, his full right, title and interest in and to the ADHESIVE BRA CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING VERTICAL SUPPORT STRAP shown in the aforecited U.S. patent application, and in and to any patent applications therefor and/or patents which may be granted thereon throughout the world.

Each undersigned party agrees to execute all documents reasonably required to file, prosecute, and maintain any such patent applications and/or patents, as requested by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: (

Deverly Ann Deal

5/24/2017

Signature of Inventor:

Rebecca Harmon

La. Date 5-12-201

Date

Signature of Inventor:

Cilin Jung Lee

mder VC

Date 5-12-2017

Signature of Inventor:

Signature of Inventor:

Date 5/15/

Kevin Lee

CES94.ASSIGNMENT 500

PATENT

REEL: 043451 FRAME: 0409